

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1683 OF 2017

Ravindrakumar Mishra & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Appearances

Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan	<i>Advocate for the Petitioners</i>
Mr. U.S. Upadhyay	<i>AGP for the State</i>

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 29, 2017.

P.C.:

1. Issue in this petition is the same as Writ Petition No. 1329 of 2017. Writ Petition No. 1329 of 2017 is on board tomorrow, hence, this petition to be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 1329 of 2017.
2. To be placed tomorrow i.e on 30th June, 2017 before the appropriate Bench.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.] [SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.]