

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1883 OF 2017

Ravindrakumar Mishra & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.1475 OF 2017**

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Commissioner of Transport
Maharashtra State and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1329 OF 2017**

Uber India Technology Private Ltd. &
Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2016**

Association of Radio Taxis and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Commissioner of Transport
Maharashtra State and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Zerick Dastur, Ms Prerna Arora, Mr. Kunal Kothary i/b.
Zerick Dastur & ANB Legal, for the Respondent No.5 and for
the Petitioner in WP/1730/2016.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Anupam Surve
i/b. Ms Priya Vaity for the Petitioner in WP(L)/1475/2017.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b.

Mr. Vishal Shriyan for the Petitioner in WP/1883/2017 and for

Respondent No.9 to 17 in WP(L)/1475/2017.
Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Pranav Sampat i/b. M/s. Khaitan and Co. for the
Petitioner in WP/1329/2017.

CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2017.

P.C.:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. List the matters on **10.10.2017**. The Statement made earlier by the learned AGP shall continue till the next date. This order shall continue to operate in all connected cases till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)