

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1883 OF 2017

Ravindrakumar Mishra & Ors.	..Petitioners
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.1475 OF 2017**

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani & Ors.	..Petitioners
Vs.	
Commissioner of Transport Maharashtra State & Ors.	..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1329 OF 2017**

Uber India Technology Private Ltd. & Ors.	..Petitioners
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2016**

Association of Radio Taxis & Ors.	..Petitioners
Vs.	
Commissioner of Transport Maharashtra State & Ors.	..Respondents

Mr.Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.Vishal Shriyan for
Petitioners in WP 1883/17.

Mr.G.W. Mattos, AGP for State in all Wps.

Ms.Perna Arora with Mr.Kunal Kothary i/b Zerick Dastur &
ANB Legal for Petitioner in WP 1730/16.

Mr.Pranav Sampat Haabil Vahanvaty i/b Khaitan & Co. for

petitioner in WP 1329/17.

Mr.Dhwani Mehta with Ms.Neha Kumtha i/b M/s.DM Law Chambers for Respondent-SMS Taxicabs Pvt.Ltd.

Mr.Iqbal Chagla, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jehaan Mehta, Mr.Faisal Sherwani, Mr.Gurpreet Singh Kahion and Mr.Durgesh Kulkarni i/b Lex Firmus for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate with Mr.Anupam Surve i/b Daniel Arif for Petitioners in WP 2325/17.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 10th OCTOBER 2017

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the parties seek time.
2. List on 21st November 2017 as prayed for.
3. The statement made earlier by the learned AGP shall continue till next date of hearing. The learned AGP is allowed to file reply affidavit by tomorrow.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]

[SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.]