

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1883 OF 2017

Ravindrakumar Mishra And 3 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016

Association Of Radio TaxisPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport, Maharashtra StateRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2325 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani And 5 OrsPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport Maharashtra StateRespondent
And 5 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1329 OF 2017

Uber India Technology Private Limited And 3Petitioner
Ors
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. LODGING NO. 297 OF 2017
In

WRIT PETITION 2325 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani And 5 OrsPetitioner
V/S

Commissioner Of Transport Maharashtra StateRespondent
And 5 Ors And Mumbai Taximen's Union
(applicant)

Mr.Vishal S. Shriyan for Petitioner in W.P.No.1883/2017.

Mr.Haabil Vahanvath i/by M/s. Khaitan and Co. for the
Petitioner in W.P.No.1329/2017.

Mr.Zerick Dastur a/w. Mr.Kunal Kothary i/by M/s.Zerick
Dastur and ANB Legal for the Petitioner in W.P.No.1730/2016.

Mr.Kevic Setalvad, Sr. Adv. a/w. Anupam Surve i/by Ms.Priya
Vaity for the Petitioner in W.P.No.2325/2017.

Mr.Sandesh Patil for R.No.4 in W.P.No.1730/2016.

Mr.Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv. a/w. Jehaan Mehta i/by. M/s.Lex
Firmus for R.No.5 in W.P.No.1720/02016.

Mr.G.W. Mattos -AGP for the State in all Writ Petitions.

Ms.Dhwani Mehta i/by M/s.D.M.Law Chambers for
Respondent SMS Taxicabs P.Ltd.

(Appearance not supplied by other parties)

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 12th April, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/06/2018. The statement made earlier by the
learned AGP shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(ASSOCIATE)