

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1883 OF 2017

Ravindrakumar Mishra And 3 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors.Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 21st June, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 30/07/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)