

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1883 OF 2017**

Ravindrakumar Mishra and Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1329 OF 2017**

Uber India Technology Private Ltd.  
and Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2325 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.470 OF 2017  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (STAMP) NO.297 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2325 OF 2017**

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani and Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The Commissioner of Transport,  
Maharashtra State. ...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2016**

Association of Radio Taxis ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Commissioner of Transport ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan for the Petitioner in WP/1883/2017.  
Mr. Haabil Vahanvati I/b. M/s. Khaitan and Co. for the Petitioner in  
WP/1329/2017.  
Mr. Kunal Kothary with Mr. Zerick Dastur I/b. M/s. ANB Legal for the  
Petitioner in WP/1730/2016.  
Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anupam Surve I/b.

Daniel for the Petitioner in WP/2325/2017.

Mr. G.W. Mattos, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. I.M. Chagla, Senior Advocate with Mr. Faizal Sherwani with Ms Gurpreet Singh Kahlon with Mr. Durgaprasad Sabnis I/b. M/s. Lex Firms for the Respondent No.5 in WP/1730/2016.

Mr. Dhvani Mehta I/b. M/s. DM Law Chamber for the Respondent SMS Taxi Cabs Pvt. Ltd.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE AND  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

**DATED: 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018.**

**P.C.:-**

Matter is mentioned at 3.00 p.m. out of turn.

2. At the request of the parties, stand over to **8.10.2018** for admission. The statement made by the learned AGP will continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**